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Mr. Edwin c. Hanoock 
Vice Presideut/Offic:e Manapr 
Trouble Crc:ck Office 
Barnett Bank. N.A., PIKO County 
Post Office Box 1055 
New Port Richey, Florida 34646-1055 

May 12, 1998 

Re: Eacrow Accoaat Ne. - • Authorization to releue ac:rvw ruada - Forest HUb 
Utilltiel, IDe. (Docbt Ne. 961 .. 75-SU) • 

Dear Mr. Hancock: 

The above-refamced escrow ac:a>unt was established by Forest Hills Utilities., lnc. to comply 
with security requi.remeDts 5et forth in Commission Order No. PSC-97-0207-FOF-SU, issued 
February 21, 1997. Purswmt to Order No. PSC-97-1458-FOF-SU, issued November 19, 1997, the 
utility was ordered to rd\md with interest a portion of the emapncy temporary rates that it was 
gr.mtcd. On Apri.l22, 1998, tbe utility provided reports substantiating the refund and requested that 
the funds be released from escrow. Staff baa verified that the information is co~t and that the 
refunds were made in accordance with Rule 25-30.360, Florida Administrative Code. 

--- Therefore, by this letter, we are requesting that the funds in the above-refermcrod escrow 
accmmt be released to Forest Hills Utilities. IDe. Should you have any questions or if my office can 
assist you in this matter, please do not hesitate to call. 

Sincerely, 
CMU --­
CTR ~s.·.;.Y~ ~. ~-
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cc: Division of WalcT and Wastewater (Hill, Willis, Rendell, Au,tin) ---
Division of Legal Services (Jaber. Vaccaro) 
F. Marshall Deterding, Esq. I 
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State of Florida 

tluiJik 6miu ~mm~•ion 
RECEIVED 

-M·E-M-0-R-A-N-O..U·M- MAY - 8 1998 

DATE: May 7, J998 

TO: Blaoca~. , • Division of Records & Reportina 

FROM: Tim V or Attomey, Division of Legal Services _ _ _ _. __ 0 ~ ~ Shannon J. . Rcgulatmy Analyst D. Division of Water 8Dd W~ 

RE: Relcue off.acrow FUDdl to Foresa Hills Utilities. IDe. Pursuant to Order No. PSC-97-
14S8-FOF-8U 

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-97-l4,1·FOF-8U, iuued November 19, 1997, the utility was ordered 
to refund, with iDtcrc:st, a poltion of the emergency tcmponlr' ra1cs it wu granted in the inlerim. 
On April 22, 1991, the ud1ity lad a refund report Ilona with a letter swing that tbe appropriate 
refunds were made. Stafl'bu verified tbat this infomudion iJ correct and that refunds were made 
in accordaDce witb Rule 25-30.360, Florida .Administrative Code. With the utility's final refund 
report and its lea. dlted April 22, 1998, the utility bu requested that the funds in the eacrow 
acc:o\Ull be releued. Sinte tbe utility bu made the appropriate refunds, tbe cterow acoount should 
be released. 

Tberefore, we have prepeitd and ltl8ched aleuer to Mr. Edwin C. Hmcock., Vice President/Office 
Manager for 8ameU Bank. N.A., Puco County (Trouble Creek Office) where tbe escrow accowtt 
was opened. requesting rcleaae of the funds in the escrow acoount for )'OW' sipature. No furtlo:r 
action is required at tbis time. If our office c:an be of any assistance, please call. 

Attachment 

/sja 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Hill, Willis, Rcnckll) 
Division ofLepl Services (Jaber) 



Commissionen: 
JUUA L . .Jot.INsoN, CHAIRMAN 
J. TEIUI.Y DEAsoN 
SUSAN F. Cl..u&: 
JoE GAilCIA. 
E.I...EoN JN:'08S, Jk. 

Mr. Edwin c. Hancock 
Vice Presidc:ntiOffice Manapr 
Trouble Creek Office 
~Bank, N~ Paco Coumy 
Post Office Box IOS5 
New Port Richey, FL 34646-i055 

STATE OP FLoRIDA 

May7, 1991 

.on.cJNCJ/1 a.a.m• JDomNo 
8L..o\lolcA s. B.uo 
DIU.cJt-. 
(ISO) .. Il-6770 

Re: Elcrow ACCOIIIIt N--- A•thortr.adoll to nleiN &elow flmcb­
rona a. UCIJidet, 1M., ud I'PSC (Docket No. 951.75-SU) 

Dear Mr. Hancock: 

The above-refereDccd acmw KCOUDt waa escablisbed by Foresr Hills Utilities. Inc. to 
comply with Kalrity requiremeots ld forth iD Commillioa Order No. PSC-97-0207-FOF-SU, 
issued Februaly 21, 1997. Pursuant to Order No. PSC-97-1458-FOF-SU, issued November 19, 
1997, the utility was onk:red to reftmd with interest 1 portion of tbe emcqeucy tcmponry nita that 
it was granted. Oa April 22. 1998, tbe utility provided reports substantiating the refund IDd 
requested that tbe fimds be rdeaaed fiom escrow. Stlft'bu veribed that tbe information is correct 
and that the refunds were made in accordaDce with Rule 25-30.360, Florida Administrative Code. 

Therefore, by tbiJ leuer, -we are requesting that the funds in the abovc-rcfercoccd escrow 
account be released to Forest Hilll Utilities. IDe. Should you have any questions or if my office can 
assist you in this matter. please advile. 

SinceR:Iy, 

Blanco s. Bayo 

BSB/sja 

cc: Division of Wr/JI:I md Wutewatcr (Hill, Willis. Rendell, AUitin) 
Division of Lcpl Services (Jaber, V IICCII'O) 
Rose, Suostrom & Badley, UP (F. Marsblll Dctcnting. Esq.) 
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